  SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS, Inc.    •    300 Orchard City Drive, Suite 131    •    Campbell, CA 95008    •    Telephone  408-378-6461    •    Fax  408-378-6586    •    www.summitmicro.com
1
© SUMMIT MICROELECTRONICS, Inc. 1998
2008 1.4 5/15/98
Characteristics subject to change without notice
SUMMIT
MICROELECTRONICS, Inc.
FEATURES

I2C is a trademark of Philips Corporation.
© Copyright 1998 SUMMIT Microelectronics, Inc.
   ORDERING INFORMATION
.375
(9.525)
PIN 1 INDICATOR
.015 (.381)  Min.
.130 (3.302)
.100 (2.54)
TYP.
.018 (.457)
TYP.
.060 ± .005
(1.524) ± .127
TYP.
.130 (3.302)
SEATING PLANE
.070 (1.778)
.0375 (0.952)
.300 (7.620)
5°-7°TYP.
(4 PLCS)
.350 (8.89)
.009 ± .002
(.229 ± .051)
0°-15°
.250
(6.350)
8pn PDIP/P ILL.3
   8 Pin PDIP (Type P) Package
S24VP04
Base Part Number
Tape and Reel Option
TE7 = 500/reel
TE13 = 2000/reel
Package
P = 8 Lead PDIP
S = 8 Lead 150mil SOIC
Operating Temperature Range
Blank = 0°C to +70°C
I = -40°C to +85°C
Operating Voltage Range
A = 4.5V to 5.5V VLOCK Min. @ 4.25V
B = 4.5V to 5.5V VLOCK Min. @ 4.50V
2.7 = 2.7V to 5.5V VLOCK Min. @ 2.55V
P I -2.7 TE7
2008 ILL15 1.0